
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY, BANGLADESH 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER 

F/M CIRCLE-PROJECT. KURMITOLA. DHAKA-1229 

TENDER NOTICE 

01 Ministry/Division Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism 

02 Agency Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 

03 Name of Procuring Entity Chairman, CAAB, Headquarter, Dhaka. 

04 Name of Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

05 Invitation for Providing & Installation of Connecting belt for departure 
conveyor belt of new PTB at I ashore Airport. 

06 Invitation Ref No. 30.31.0000.401.14.131.23.20602320 
07 Date 25-06-2023. 
KEY INFORMATION 
08 Procurement Method Limited Tendering Method (LTM) 

Clause 63(Ka, Gh~).(2)(4) & 64 (Z) 
FUNDING INFORMATION 
09 I Budget and source of funds CAAB (Own Fund) 
10 I Development Partners (if applicable) IN/A 
PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
11 Tender Package No WD-47/2023-2024 (Jashore) 
12 Tender Package Name Providing & Installation of Connecting belt for departure 

conveyor belt of new PTB at I ashore Airport. 
13 Tender Last selling date 20-12-2023 (during office hours) 

14 Tender Closing Date and Time 21-12-2023 at 12.00 Hrs. 

IS Tender Opening Date and Time 21-12-2023 at 12.30 Hrs. 

16 Name & Address of the office(s) Office of the Superintendent Engineer, ElM Circle-Project, 
·Selling Tender Document (Principal) CAAB, Dhaka. 

-Selling Tender Document (Others) a. ChiefEngineer, Headquarters, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 
b. Executive Engineer, ElM Division-4, CAAB, Dhaka. 
c. Airport Manager, I ashore Airport. 
d. P.A to Member (Ops/Plans), CAAB, Headquarters, 
Dhaka. 
e. Cash section, CAAB, Headquarters, Dhaka. 

- Receiving Tender Document Superintendent Engineer, ElM Circle-Project, CAAB, 
Dhaka. 

- Opening Tender Document Superintendent Engineer, ElM Circle-Project, CAAB, 
Dhaka. 

Cont---P/2 



:-2:-

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
17 Eligibility ofTenderer CAAB enlisted "A" Special & above Class ElM Contractors 

having valid "ABC" class electrical Contractory & 
Supervisory License. 

18 BriefDescription of Services i) Delivery MS Conveyor belt 
ti) Departure M.S. Curve Conveyor belt 
tii) I OOOmm width x 18000mm length PVC black color Matt surface 
iv) JOOOmm width x 1165nun x 2240mm length PVC black color 

Matt surface 
v) Distribution board (TPDB) 

19 Price of Tender document (Tk) Tk. 1,000.00 (One thousand) Only. (Non-refundable) 
Completion in 

Pll<>kage No Identification of Package Location Tender Security amount in Taka weeks/months/ 
days 

WJ)..4712023-2024 Providing & Installation of Jasbore Tk. 2,10,000/· (Tk. Two lakh ten 60 (Sixty) days 
(Jashore) Connecting belt for departure Airport thousand) only to be furnished in the 

conveyor belt of new PTB at shape of Bank Draft/Pay Order/ Bank 
Jashore Airport. Guarantee from any Schedule Bank of 

Bangladesh in favour of Superintendent 
Engineer, ElM Circle-Project, CAAB, 
Dhaka. 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
20 Name of official Inviting Tender Shuvasheesh Barua 

21 Designation of official Inviting Tender Superintendent Engineer 

22 Address of official Inviting Tender ElM Circle-Project, CAAB, Dhaka 

23 Contract Detail of official Inviting Tender 0 1894908022/Ext-7400 

24. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tender(s) without assigning any reasons 
whatsoever. 

(Shtllva.ib=Jsh.R 
Superintendent Engineer (ElM) 

ElM Circle-Project, 

CAAB. Kurmitola, Dhaka. 


